

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 252

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/08/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1. How many car parks does your trust have? How many spaces overall are there?*
There are 5 public access car parks and 4 staff barrier access car parks.
There are 2,002 total spaces site wide.
- 2. What system do you use for cashless (pay by phone) parking and when does the current contract end?*
Pay by phone. Contract ends July 2021.
- 3. What software do you use for Fixed Penalty Notice enforcement (FPN issue and processing) and when does the current contract end?*
Third party: CP-Plus provide contracted service. Contract ends April 2020.
- 4. What software do you use to issue parking permits and season tickets and when does the current contract end?*
Third party: CP-Plus provide contracted service. Contract ends April 2020.